This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 1/11
(1) EU-Type Examination Certificate
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially
explosive atmospheres, Directive 2014/34/EU
(3) Certificate Number TÜV 12 ATEX 085253 X Issue: 04

Connection thread electrical / pneumatic
Index (i)  G, N, M, P, R, S
Order Codes
Index (j)  FIP, LT, SA, SB, SS, SW, NG, BT
Type designation, Type code Optional built-in modules
1 2 3 -  4  5  6  - 7 8 9 - 10  11
827A. a b - c d e - f g h - i - j
Designation Type number Controlled by type code
Binary Module  (DIO) 6DR4004-6A
C73451-A430-L2, RS-11/018 Index (d) = B
Digital I/O Module  (DIO-2) 6DR4004-6A
A5E52635850, RS-AA/001 Index (d) = D
Slot-type initiator module  (ILS) 6DR4004-6G
A5E00068028, RS-04/007 Index (d) = S
Contact module  (ILS-2) 6DR4004-6G
A5E52635888, RS-AA/001 Index (d) = I
Mechanic Limit Switches  (MLS) 6DR4004-6K
A5E00303739, RS-02/007 Index (d) = K
Mechanic Limit Switches  (MLS-2) 6DR4004-6K
A5E52659309, RS-AA/001 Index (d) = M
Schedule to EU-Type Examination Certificate TÜV 12 ATEX 085253 X  Issue 04
This certificate may only be reproduced without any change, schedule included.
Excerpts or changes shall be allowed by the TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
P17-F-011 Rev. 02/11.21 Page 4/11
Designation Type number Controlled by type code
Analog Output Module   (AOM)
6DR4004-6J
A5E52424383, RS-AA/002
Index (c) = A
6DR4004-6J
A5E44681475, RS-AA/003
Analog Input Module  (AIM) 6DR4004-6F
A5E42389097, RS-AC/003   Index (h) = 2
Internal NCS module  (iNCS) 6DR4004-5LE
A5E35383917, RS-AB/009   Index (h) = 1
Maximum permissible ambient temperature ranges ARCAPRO Type 827A
Electropneumatic Positioner ARCAPRO 827A 827A.ab-cde-fgh-i-j
with types of protection Ex ia/ic

When retrofitting, the optional modules listed below must be marked on the
manufacturer's label of the device by ticking the corresponding checkbox:
Type designation modules
Identification of
the checkbox
on the label
Marking on the PCBA for
retrofitting into an existing
device
Binary Module DIO 6DR4004-6A
Digital I/O Module DIO-2 6DR4004-6A, A5E52635850
Slot-type initiator module ILS 6DR4004-6G
Inductive Limit Switches ILS-2 6DR4004-6G, A5E52635888
Contact module MLS 6DR4004-6K
Mechanic Limit Switches MLS-2 6DR4004-6K, A5E52659309
Analog Output Module AOM 6DR4004-6J
Analog Input Module AIM 6DR4004-6F
Internal NCS module iNCS 6DR4004-5LE
(18) Essential Health and Safety Requirements
no additional ones
- End of EU-Type Examination Certificate -